North River Fund Past Grants

2013 Grants

Organization

Boys & Girls Club of Harlem
Brotherhood/Sister Sol
Deep Dish Network

Designed Environment for

EnviHarlem

Fortune Society

Harlem Seeds

Horticultural Society of NY

North River Community
Environmental Review Board

PS153

Riverside Park Conservancy
Riverside Park Conservancy
SoHarlem: Creative Outlet

Trees New York
Trees New York

West Harlem Environmental
Act

Project

Environmental Education and Stewardship Project

Gaia Food Empowerment Project

Green Screens: Documentation and Presentation of
Public Green Spaces in West Harlem

Development and protection of green spaces,
community stewardship, and environmental education

Hamilton Heights Street Tree/Tree Guard -
Community Health and Beautification Project
West Harlem Community Education Pathways to
Success - Urban Environmental Literacy Project

Healthy In My Neighborhood: Greenhouse Project and
Rooftop Garden

Project WHISTLE: West Harlem Initiative for
Stormwater Technology, Learning, and the
Environment

NR Environmental Benefits Grants Proposal

Young Urban Ecologist Project at PS 153

Hudson River Shoreline Erosion Control

Riverside Teen Volunteer Corps

Environmental Stewardship in the Manhattanville

Factory District
Trees Please! West Harlem: Tree Stewardship Project
Trees Please! West Harlem: Tree Planting Project

Environmental Health and Justice Leadership Training

Amount

$25,000
$25,000
$23,000

$89,000

$207,010

$25,000

$25,000

$86,000

$150,000

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$20,000

$25,000
$25,000

$100,000
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