## North River Fund Past Grants

## 2013 Grants

Organization	Project	Amount
Boys & Girls Club of Harlem	Environmental Education and Stewardship Project	\$25,000
Brotherhood/Sister Sol	Gaia Food Empowerment Project	\$25,000
Deep Dish Network	Green Screens: Documentation and Presentation of Public Green Spaces in West Harlem	\$23,000
Designed Environment for	Development and protection of green spaces, community stewardship, and environmental education	\$89,000
EnviHarlem	Hamilton Heights Street Tree/Tree Guard - Community Health and Beautification Project	\$207,010
Fortune Society	West Harlem Community Education Pathways to Success - Urban Environmental Literacy Project	\$25,000
Harlem Seeds	Healthy In My Neighborhood: Greenhouse Project and Rooftop Garden	\$25,000
Horticultural Society of NY	Project WHISTLE: West Harlem Initiative for Stormwater Technology, Learning, and the Environment	\$86,000
North River Community Environmental Review Board	NR Environmental Benefits Grants Proposal	\$150,000
PS 153	Young Urban Ecologist Project at PS 153	\$25,000
Riverside Park Conservancy	Hudson River Shoreline Erosion Control	\$25,000
Riverside Park Conservancy	Riverside Teen Volunteer Corps	\$25,000
SoHarlem: Creative Outlet	Environmental Stewardship in the Manhattanville Factory District	\$20,000
Trees New York	Trees Please! West Harlem: Tree Stewardship Project	\$25,000
Trees New York	Trees Please! West Harlem: Tree Planting Project	\$25,000
West Harlem Environmental Act	Environmental Health and Justice Leadership Training	\$100,000